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COCHRANE-FOUNTAIN CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
BANK RECONCILIATION - March 2025

IGENERAL ACCOUNT - WAUMANDEE |
Balance Sheet - March 1, 2025
Interest
Receipts - March
Disbursements - March
Transfer - Payroll/money mkt

0.65%

363,034.52
229.98
1,453,666.82

(411,577.56)

(1,260,000.00)

Loan and interest payment 0.00
EBC ACH - March (1,254 .84)
Transfer-Flex Accts (5,760.96)
Reconciled Balance Sheet - March 31, 2025 138,337.96
[PAYROLL ACCOUNT - ALLIANCE |
Balance Sheet - March 1, 2025 25,711.13
Interest 126.34
Payrolls -March (250,215.57)
Transfer from money market 260,000.00
Wire & ACH Fees (50.00)
Reconciled Balance Sheet - March 31, 2025 35,571.90
|MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT - WAUMANDEE |
Balance Sheet - March 1, 2025 1,267,627.50
Interest 1.66% 2,002.44
Transfer to/from 1,000,000.00
Reconciled Balance Sheet - March 31, 2025 2,269,629.94
|GENERAL INVESTMENT ACCOUNT - EHLERS |
Balance Sheet - July 1, 2024 (fiscal year to date) 3,096,505.79
Interest 75,987 .48
Fees (4,451.92)
Market Appreciation/(Depreciation) 37,095.19

Reconciled Balance Sheet - March 31, 2025

3,205,136.54 *

[FUND 46 ACCOUNT - ALLIANCE |

Balance Sheet - March 1, 2025 2,544.71
Interest 1.09
Deposit 0.00

Reconciled Balance Sheet - March 31, 2025 2,545.80

|FUND 46 ACCOUNT - EHLERS |

Balance Sheet - July 1, 2024 (fiscal year to date) 970,638.57
Deposit 0.00
Interest 34,091.61
Fees (1,322.41)
Market Appreciation/(Depreciation) 642.76

Reconciled Balance Sheet - March 31, 2025

1,004,050.53 *

|INVESTMENT POOL. SAVINGS - GENERAL FUND |
Balance Sheet - March 1, 2025 174.22
Interest 4.39% 0.65
Reconciled Balance Sheet - March 31, 2025 174.87
|FUND 60 - CUSTODIAL FUND |
Balance Sheet - March 1, 2025 18,944.51
Receipts - March 0.00
Disbursements - March (100.00)
Interest /Fees 0.65% 10.64
Reconciled Balance Sheet - March 31, 2025 18,855.15
SCHOLARSHIP FUND - EHLERS |
Balance - July 1, 2024 (fiscal year to date) 237,410.54
Withdrawal to pay scholarships awarded (3,000.00)
Interest 8,169.36
Fees (355.06)
Market Appreciation/(Depreciation) 1,949.58
Reconciled Balance - March 31, 2025 244174.42 *
|FLEX BENEFIT PLAN - WAUMANDEE |
Balance - March 1, 2025 37,102.21
Deposits 5,760.96
Expenses (2,765.89)
Reconciled Balance - March 31, 2025 40,097.28

* Investment accounts are only adjusted to actual value at fiscal year end.
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Check Register Summary

COCHRANE-FOUNTAIN CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Batch Year: 25 Bank: 01
Bank Check Type
01 00100703 C
01 00100703 Ccv
01 00100704 C
01 00100705 (o}
01 00100706 C
01 00100706 cv
01 00100707 C
01 00100708 C
o1 00100708 cv
01 00100709 C
01 00100710 (o]
01 00100711 C
01 00100712 C
01 00100713 Cc
01 00100714 C
01 00100715 C
01 00100716 C
01 00100717 C
0t 00100718 C
01 00100719 C
01 00100720 C
01 00100721 C
01 00100722 C
01 00100723 C
01 00100724 C
01 00100725 C
01 00100726 C
01 00100727 C
o1 00100728 (o]
01 00100729 C
o1 00100730 C
01 00100731 C
01 00100732 C
01 00100733 C
01 00100734 C
01 00100735 C
01 00100736 C
01 00100737 (o]
01 00100738 C
01 00100739 C
01 00100740 C
01 00100741 C
01 00100742 (o4
01 00100743 (o}
01 00100744 (o}
01 00100745 C
01 00100746 C
01 00100747 C
01 00100748 C
01 00100749 C
01 00100750 C
01 00100751 Cc
01 00100752 C
01 00100753 (o4
01 00100754 c
(o] 00100755 C
01 00100756 C
01 00100757 C
o1 00100758 (o
01 00100759 C
01 00100760 C
01 00100761 C

FPREGO1A (build 25.3.12.1)

Date Range: 03/01/2025 - 03/31/2025

Date

03/07/2025
03/10/2025
03/07/2025
03/07/2025
03/07/2025
03/10/2025
03/07/2025
03/07/2025
03/10/2025
03/10/2025
03/10/2025
03/10/2025
03/13/2025
03/13/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025
03/19/2025

Vendor

4529

4529
29033
15695

1163

1163
25682
18155
18155
13617
25445
19640
31003
24435
29866
10190
26565
26026
28010
10350
29815
11253
25895
23957
13749
11498
12500
12589
12600
23566
18783
30651
14231
29904
15450
15600
25640
21555
30473
23132
19052
28177
25534
20547
17914
17051
99760
28428
30937
12602
22301
22500
30236
15601
19038
10324
24589
25352
25360
28479
25493
30074

Vendor Name

LARRY BODIN

LARRY BODIN

MICHAEL DE WYRE

ZACH GANSCHOW

PAUL LAXTON

PAUL LAXTON

CADE MARTIN

ERIC PRIEUR

ERIC PRIEUR

AJ HALVERSON

KYLE JAHNKE

MIKE WENDLAND

FLEET FARM

OSSEOQ-FAIRCHILD SCHOOLS
ABDO BOOKS

ALMA SCHOOL DISTRICT

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

LISA ARNESON

TROY ARNESON

ARNOLD'S , A KLEEN-TECH COMPANY
ASCENDANCE TRUCKS CENTRAL, LLC
BELLIN HEALTH

SANDRA BESTUL

BMO HARRIS COMMERCIAL CARD
BUFFALO COUNTY RECORDER
BUFFALO/PEPIN CTY TEEN COURT
CESA #4

CHEMSEARCH

CHIPPEWA VALLEY SPORTING GOODS
COCHRANE CO-OP TELEPHONE
CONE CHIROPRACTIC LTD
DAIRYLAND POWER COOPERATIVE
EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS, LLC
FACTORY MOTOR PARTS
FOLLETT CONTENT SOLUTIONS, LLC
FOUNTAIN CITY FORD

HBC, INC.

HILLYARD/HUTCHINSON

DESIREE HOHMANN

ITECHRA

JAY & DEE'S SPECIAL T'S

LINDSEY JOHNSON

IZAIAH KNECHT

KWIK TRIP INC

LEITHOLD MUSIC

LOFFLER COMPANIES, INC.

LYGA, STEVE

MADISON MAIER

MARLIN LEASING CORPORATION
MCMASTER-CARR

MENARD INC

MIDTOWN FOODS

ADRIA MOEN

DAN MURPHY

PAN-O-GOLD BAKING CO

PATCHIN CONSULTING LLC
PEHLER OIL, LLC

J W PEPPER & SON INC.

GILLETTE PEPSI COMPANIES

RICK PETERSON

PLUNKETT'S PEST CONTROL INC
PREMIER AUTO GLASS

04/04/2025 12:28 PM

Amount

96.50
-96.50
119.60
80.00
96.50
-96.50
80.00
96.50
-96.50
80.00
80.00
135.00
499.90
1,813.00
1,247.65
45.00
6,205.05
483.95
75.00
4,558.82
378.33
60.00
60.00
6,690.86
105.00
250.00
6,928.78
321.64
3,445.00
171.99
200.00
1,802.87
11.36
43.11
1,001.10
546.80
666.21
1,704.07
50.00
9,546.29
193.00
82.05
280.00
952.44
83.00
58.09
236.25
1,850.00
1,476.17
21.78
393.59
90.54
40.00
200.00
682.18
836.80
12,910.50
252.74
522.64
300.00
64.58
375.00
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Check Register Summary COCHRANE-FOUNTAIN CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Batch Year: 25 Bank: 01 Date Range: 03/01/2025 - 03/31/2025

Bank Check Type Date Vendor Vendor Name Amount
01 00100762 C 03/19/2025 27218 RASSBACH COMMUNICATIONS SERVIC 746.25
01 00100763 [of 03/19/2025 27223 RBS ACTIVEWEAR INC 882.84
01 00100764 C 03/19/2025 27240 PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE 16,973.97
01 00100765 C 03/19/2025 30317 JORJA RICHARDS 20.00
01 00100766 C 03/19/2025 1511 CHRIS A RITSCHER 5,070.72
01 00100767 C 03/19/2025 27266 RIVER CITY PARTS 103.98
01 00100768 C 03/19/2025 27282 RIVERLAND ENERGY COOPERATIVE 25,806.49
01 00100769 (o] 03/19/2025 28200 SCHAFFNER'S PLUMBING LLC 97.75
01 00100770 C 03/19/2025 9571 SCHILLING SUPPLY COMPANY 1,205.60
01 00100771 (o} 03/19/2025 28311 DALE SCHMIDTKNECHT 280.00
01 00100772 C 03/19/2025 28550 SCHOOL SPECIALTY LLC 13.06
01 00100773 C 03/19/2025 30856 NATE STOPPELMOOR 20.00
01 00100774 C 03/19/2025 30556 UNITY SCHOOL BUS PARTS 65.05
01 00100775 C 03/19/2025 3107 WASTE TRANSPORT LLC 710.00
01 00100776 C 03/19/2025 30201 EMMA WEBSTER 400.00
01 00100777 C 03/19/2025 14249 WHSFA DISTRICT 7 160.00
01 00100778 C 03/19/2025 31120 WI ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL BOARDS 418.00
01 00100779 C 03/19/2025 30732 WI ASSOC OF SKILLSUSA 900.00
01 00100780 C 03/19/2025 31904 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE 42.00
01 00100781 C 03/19/2025 31916 WI FARM BUREAU 75.00
01 00100782 C 03/19/2025 31914 WISC FFA ASSOC 1,265.00
01 00100783 C 03/19/2025 31300 WI INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETIC ASSOC 3,954.50
01 00100784 C 03/19/2025 16314 WISCONSIN SCHOOL MUSIC ASSOCIATION 417.80
01 00100785 C 03/19/2025 8664 WHV INC 1,078.01
01 00100786 C 03/19/2025 5401 XEROX CORPORATION 34.95
01 00100787 C 03/19/2025 36300 ZIEBELL'S HIAWATHA FOOD 3,738.85
01 00100788 C 03/14/2025 30163 CALIFORNIA STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT 250.00
01 00100789 C 03/14/2025 28819 CREDIT SERVICE INTERNATIONAL CORP 50.00
01 00100790 (o} 03/14/2025 15245 WISCONSIN SUPPORT COLLECTIONS TRUST FUND 117.00
01 00100791 C 03/18/2025 16039 JESSE CYRUS 1,360.00
01 00100792 C 03/18/2025 23507 FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES 2,440.00
01 00100793 C 03/25/2025 22330 ACCIDENT FUND 10,193.75
01 00100794 C 03/25/2025 11452 AMERICAN HERITAGE LIFE INSURANCE 1,014.18
01 00100795 C 03/25/2025 10847 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 6,218.62
01 00100796 C 03/25/2025 27758 KCL GROUP BENEFITS 1,229.35
01 00100797 C 03/25/2025 29823 LA CROSSE PHOTO BOOTH CO. 425.00
01 00100798 Cc 03/25/2025 30902 QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC. 163.18
01 00100799 (o 03/25/2025 28347 QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFIT PLANS CORP 109,040.11
01 00100800 C 03/25/2025 4243 READY BUS COMPANY, INC 8,511.60
01 00100801 C 03/25/2025 1511 CHRIS ARITSCHER 300.00
01 00100802 C 03/25/2025 19720 ST CLOUD STATE UNIVERSITY 168.00
01 00100803 C 03/25/2025 24066 SUPERIOR VISION INSURANCE INC 566.02
01 00100804 C 03/28/2025 12254 MICHAEL ANDERSON 110.00
01 00100805 C 03/28/2025 26182 JOHN DALEIDEN 110.00
01 00100806 (o] 03/28/2025 30163 CALIFORNIA STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT 250.00
01 00100807 C 03/28/2025 28819 CREDIT SERVICE INTERNATIONAL CORP 50.00
01 00100808 (o] 03/28/2025 15245 WISCONSIN SUPPORT COLLECTIONS TRUST FUND 117.00
01 00314254 E 03/14/2025 99997 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING AND FICA TAXES 34,383.45
01 00314255 E 03/14/2025 31900 WISCONSIN DEPT. OF REVENUE 5,495.60
01 00314258 E 03/14/2025 14231 EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS, LLC 1,933.00
01 00314259 E 03/14/2025 31950 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYSTEM 46,126.96
01 00328254 E 03/24/2025 99997 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING AND FICA TAXES 37,588.02
01 00328255 E 03/24/2025 31900 WISCONSIN DEPT. OF REVENUE 6,032.62
01 00328258 E 03/24/2025 14231 EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS, LLC 1,933.00
01 00328259 E 03/24/2025 13005 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPORATION 553.55
Total Bank: 01 $411,577.56

FPREGO1A (build 25.3.12.1) 04/04/2025 12:28 PM Page 2 of 3
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